(2) The total number of applications for the Program. 34 

(3) The number of applications that were not funded and the amount it would cost 35 

to fully fund all applications."  36 

SECTION 3.  There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Department of 1 

Public Instruction the sum of three hundred fifty million dollars ($350,000,000) in recurring 2 

funds for the 2026-2027 fiscal year to be allocated to the school bus replacement fund to assist 3 

with the purchase of electric school buses as required by Section 1 of this act. 4 

SECTION 4.  There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Department of 5